The followings are the results of Evaluation Sheets answered by the participants at the end of the Conference.
Note: Answered by 270 Participating Youths.

Numbers are rounded off to the whole number.

having 90% of participants rated 4 or above (excellent).
Rating 4 or above (agree), 94% of participants evaluate
that the Conference contributes to “promoting mutual

understanding” and “establishing friendship” between

Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding.

n Overall

The mean average of overall evaluation is 4.33

of this Conference to one’s self-development, 85 - 87% of
participants rate 4 or above (effective) for development
of one’s “ability to adapt to group (cooperativeness and

EEINNT3

flexibility in a group),” “sense of responsibility,” and

“discussion with others.”

people from other countries. In regard to the contribution

Q. What is your overall evaluation of the SSEAYP Youth Conference 2021?
Average
Brunei Darussalam 25 64 l 7 I:l 411
Cambodia 38 54 | 8] [429
Indonesia 81 19 4.81
Japan RN 50 25 || [875
Lao P.D.R. 41 56 4| [437
Malaysia 62 35 l 4 ‘ 4.58
Myanmar 17 83 ‘ 417
Philippines 80 20 4.80
Singapore 31 46 l 19 D 4.04
Thailand 32 60 |8 ] [424
Viet Nam 52 37 | 11 | [aa
Total 44 46 | 8 |1 [433
0% 20% 40% 6(1)% 801% 100%
Bl 5 Excelenty [ J4 [ |3 []2 [ ]1(Bad)
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Chapter 5 PYs’ Evaluation of SSEAYP Youth Conference 2021

Q. Do you agree that this Conference contributes to promoting mutual
understanding between you and people from other countries?

Average: 4.57

|
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- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree)

Q. Do you agree that this Conference contributes to establishing friendship
between you and people from other countries?

Average: 4.58

—_

Tota m 29 [5]
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- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree)

Q. How do you evaluate the contribution of this Conference to your self-development?

Please answer for each attributes. Average
a. Communication skills 51 ‘ 16 || 1 410
b. Leadership skills | 27 9 | 3.79
(abili(t:&/ ItDorOaszrrnesS;) 'Si?,%@ﬁ'é? 48 | 20 [} 4.00
to?ﬁg %iilfiftgr?n;ecsuﬁt%rlzz o ‘ [ | | 417
play an acive rols/ challonge 44 |22 || |40
(cooperenivenessflaAn%iIi‘tlg%iéﬁ?ya m ;Og%%%g 48 ‘ 10 | | 4.23
as a citizen gf L?oeuqtgzvﬁngoﬁggi 40 ‘ 16 ” 1 4.23
h. Sense of responsibility 40 | 13 |1 |a27
i. Self-management 40 ‘ 18 || 1 417
j. Discussion with others 42 | 13 ] |a26
1

inside ;(ﬁngﬁPs?jeaph%ré%tt\:vn?;I; | 39 | ‘ 15 ” 1 4.24

0% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Remarkably effective) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Not effective at all)
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Q. Do you agree that participation in this Conference will enhance your career

prospects? Average: 4.16

39 19 |1
I I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:|3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree)

Total

|

Q. Do you agree that this Conference encourages your willingness to

participate in social contribution activities? Average: 4.49
Total n_ 35 [ 7
x x
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:|3 |:| 2 I:]1 (Strongly disagree)

Keynote Speech

Q. How did you like the keynote speech by Ms. Tatsuno Madoka on

November 287 Average: 4.54
ol [ R 5 (5]
[
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Bl 5 Excellenty [ 4 [ ]3 []2 [ ]1(Bad)
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Chapter 5 PYs’ Evaluation of SSEAYP Youth Conference 2021

Group Discussion

Q. Are you satisfied with the contents of the group discussion?

Average
DG1: Empowerment of All People 16 | 4.25
DG2: Poverty / Access to Water and Food ‘ 7 | | 4.30
DG3: Employment and Decent Work ‘ 13 | | 4.03
DG4: Education | 13 | |439
DG5: Resilient and Sustainable Cities 36 4 4.57
DG6: Good Health and Well-being 12 | 4.48
DG7: Life on Land 4 4.52
DGS8: Life below Water 29 4.64
DG9: Sustainable Energy ‘ 13 | 4.50
Total | 10 |1 |4.40
{ {
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Completely satisfied) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 |:]1 (Not at all satisfied)

Q. How well did you participate in the group discussion?

Average: 4.04

Tota “ = |
[ [ [

19 |
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Bl veryweny [ J4 [ ]3 []2 [ ]1 (Notatall)

100%
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Q. How do you evaluate the lecture by the guest speaker in terms of its relevance to

the discussion group topic? Average
DG1: Empowerment of All People ‘ 13 | |3| 413
DG2: Poverty / Access to Water and Food 7 | 4.47
DG3: Employment and Decent Work 6 | 4.39
DG4: Education 6 4.42
DG5: Resilient and Sustainable Cities 7 | 4.46
DGS: Good Health and Well-being | 12 | 4.21
DG7: Life on Land |7 | 4.48
DG8: Life below Water 14 | 4.43
DG9: Sustainable Energy 20 | 4.30
Total 10 || 1 4.36
0% 20% 40% 60% 80‘% 100%
Bl Excellenty [ ]4 [ |3 []2 [ |1 (Bad)
Peer Learning Sessions
Q. Are you satisfied with the contents of the Peer Learning Sessions?

Average: 4.43

0% 20% 40% 6(;% 86% 100%

B 5 Completely satistied) [ |4 [ |3 [ ]2 [ ]1 (Notatall satisfied)
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